
CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 12/22/2014 1/4/2015-

1/9/2015

 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      114 DG HARDWARE

         79549  14.83 12/31/2014 60803/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79549  9.74 12/31/2014 60834/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79919  12.59 12/31/2014 60836/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79919  34.19 12/31/2014 60858/F MISC HARDWARTE/SUPPLIES

         79919  24.29 12/31/2014 60875/F DRILL BIT SET

 95.64DG HARDWARE Total

      139 AFLAC

 15.42 12/26/2014 ACAN141226105652HR   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 24.92 12/26/2014 ACAN141226105652IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 181.28 12/26/2014 ACAN141226105652PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 108.29 12/26/2014 ACAN141226105652PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 25.20 12/26/2014 ADIS141226105652FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 26.21 12/26/2014 ADIS141226105652FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 174.45 12/26/2014 ADIS141226105652PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 54.23 12/26/2014 ADIS141226105652PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 8.10 12/26/2014 AHIC141226105652FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 19.44 12/26/2014 AHIC141226105652PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 55.90 12/26/2014 AHIC141226105652PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 27.89 12/26/2014 APAC141226105652FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 16.32 12/26/2014 APAC141226105652FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 102.08 12/26/2014 APAC141226105652PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 16.20 12/26/2014 APAC141226105652PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 13.57 12/26/2014 ASPE141226105652FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 32.46 12/26/2014 ASPE141226105652PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 17.04 12/26/2014 ASPE141226105652PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 60.90 12/26/2014 AVOL141226105652FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 158.49 12/26/2014 AVOL141226105652PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 21.46 12/26/2014 AVOL141226105652PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 1,159.85AFLAC Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         81519  1,673.00 12/31/2014 100042 HURST MAINT

         79626  1,995.00 12/31/2014 100117 SPEC TAILS/PANTS
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         79626  1,995.00 12/26/2014 99290 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

 5,663.00AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

         79565  223.76 12/31/2014 98478 SVC V#1777 RO#51354

         82250  234.80 12/31/2014 98538 INVENTORY ITEMS

 458.56AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total

      221 ANDERSON PEST CONTROL

 518.70 01/01/2015 120114 MONTHLY BILLING DECEMBER

 518.70 01/02/2015 3208093 MONTHLY BILLING JAN 2015

 1,037.40ANDERSON PEST CONTROL Total

      254 ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC

         79933  5,358.29 12/26/2014 1330201412 SVCS NOV 2014

         79933  1,903.76 12/26/2014 18168 SVCS NOV 2014

 7,262.05ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC Total

      255 ARIES INDUSTRIES INC

         82221  15,985.00 12/31/2014 342709 INSPECTION CAMERA

 15,985.00ARIES INDUSTRIES INC Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         82217  1,965.00 12/31/2014 22831 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,965.00ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      284 ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO

 69.00 12/26/2014 120814 SUB 2 VLAN 247

 69.00ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO Total

      285 AT&T

 569.88 12/31/2014 9143936205 MONTHLY BILLING

 569.88AT&T Total

      289 AURORA AREA SPRINGS

         82251  350.00 12/31/2014 053863 SVC V#1728 RO#51317

 350.00AURORA AREA SPRINGS Total

      304 BACKGROUNDS ONLINE

         79670  247.00 12/31/2014 445594 NOV 2014 BACKGROUND CHECKS
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 247.00BACKGROUNDS ONLINE Total

      305 BADGER METER INC

         82249  500.00 12/31/2014 9075 TRAINING = B DEROSA 5-12-15

 500.00BADGER METER INC Total

      338 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

         81019  196.42 12/31/2014 9034336334 TORCH GASES

 196.42AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS

         81926  1,620.00 12/31/2014 22651 SVC PRODUCTION DRIVE

 1,620.00B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total

      369 BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC

         82205  20.78 12/31/2014 00114198 REFRESHMENTS

 20.78BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC Total

      382 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

         82044  683.80 12/26/2014 81614501 DEFIBRILLATOR PAD PACK/BATTERY

 683.80BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC Total

      467 PAHCS II

 709.42 12/31/2014 162693 NOVEMBER POST OFFERS

 709.42PAHCS II Total

      508 WEST PAYMENT CENTER

         79530  370.44 12/31/2014 830837379 MONTHLY CHARGES

 370.44WEST PAYMENT CENTER Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         79548  74.26 12/31/2014 344140777 FLEET UNIFORM SVC

 74.26CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      528 CLC LUBRICANTS CO

         82222  85.64 12/31/2014 64454 CLC LUBE HVI 46Z

 85.64CLC LUBRICANTS CO Total

      531 THE TRANZONIC COMPANIES

         82252  269.64 12/31/2014 IN01400473 INVENTORY ITEMS

3



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 269.64THE TRANZONIC COMPANIES Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 25.00 12/26/2014 CCCA141226105652CA   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 3.00 12/26/2014 CCCA141226105652CD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 20.00 12/26/2014 CCCA141226105652FD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 126.85 12/26/2014 CCCA141226105652FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 8.00 12/26/2014 CCCA141226105652HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 36.00 12/26/2014 CCCA141226105652PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 15.77 12/26/2014 CCCA141226105652PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 234.62COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         81772  1,398.25 12/26/2014 QN04447 RNW SEP ESS 1 YR GOV

         82054  764.47 12/31/2014 RK02819 HAVIS DEVMT DOCTST

 2,162.72CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      628 CRITICAL REACH

         82304  565.00 12/31/2014 15-519 CRIME BULLETIN SVC

 565.00CRITICAL REACH Total

      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

         81210  200.00 12/31/2014 140180 REPAIR ALUMINUM PARTS

         81786  538.60 12/26/2014 140227 SVC HITCH FOR V#1743

         79558  1,288.70 12/26/2014 140232 FLEET DEPT - FABRICATE

         79558  692.60 12/26/2014 140237 TIG WELD AND REPAIR

         79558  55.60 12/26/2014 140245 REPAIR BRACKET

         81967  1,198.85 12/31/2014 140248 TIG WELD - ADD FRAMES TO TANK

         79558  85.60 12/31/2014 140250 SVC ALUMINUM PUMP CVR

         82136  312.60 12/31/2014 140252 SVC STEEL ELBOWS - AIRBOAT 103

 4,372.55CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      677 DELUXE TOWING INC

         82233  250.00 12/31/2014 81354 SVC V#1874 RO#51347

 250.00DELUXE TOWING INC Total

      763 DUPAGE COUNTY SENIOR POLICE

 150.00 12/31/2014 042814A SEMINAR KUTTNER

 150.00 12/31/2014 042815 SEMINAR DARGIS

 300.00DUPAGE COUNTY SENIOR POLICE Total
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      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         80088  467.42 12/31/2014 D234251 WATER DEPT PARTS

         82174  534.00 12/31/2014 D336817 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82174  220.00 12/31/2014 D355432 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,221.42HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      789 HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD

         82088  2,294.64 12/31/2014 2730017-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82160  36,143.52 12/29/2014 2731912-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82175  98.00 12/31/2014 2734174-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82235  660.00 12/31/2014 2739496-00 METER SENTINEL

 39,196.16HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD Total

      790 ELGIN PAPER CO

         82214  126.72 12/31/2014 573059 INVENTORY ITEMS

 126.72ELGIN PAPER CO Total

      819 SOUTHERN IL UNIVERSITY  SIUE

         81975  600.00 12/26/2014 1402 CLASS B WTR  ROWE/PETSCHOW

 600.00SOUTHERN IL UNIVERSITY  SIUE Total

      858 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP

 18.52 12/31/2014 2-886-97307 SHIPPING ACCOUNTING DEPT

 18.52FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP Total

      859 FEECE OIL CO

         82254  82.50 12/31/2014 1419969 INVENTORY ITEMS

 82.50FEECE OIL CO Total

      865 FILTER SERVICES ILLINOIS

         82156  756.33 12/31/2014 INV108463 LIQUID FILTERS

 756.33FILTER SERVICES ILLINOIS Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 301.76 12/26/2014 FP1%141226105652FD   0 Fire Pension 1% Fee

 793.96 12/26/2014 FRP2141226105652FD   0 Fire Pension Tier 2

 15,174.39 12/26/2014 FRPN141226105652FD   0 Fire Pension

 376.98 12/29/2014 FRPN141229095214FD   0 Fire Pension

 16,647.09FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      876 FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC
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         79586  450.00 12/31/2014 117758 PROJ = MSTP PROCESS MODELING

         79586  1,188.00 12/31/2014 118563 MSTP PROCESS MODELING

 1,638.00FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC Total

      879 FIREGROUND SUPPLY INC

         82282  108.00 12/31/2014 13378 ALL PURPOSE VALUE PD DUFFLE

 108.00FIREGROUND SUPPLY INC Total

      884 FISHER SCIENTIFIC

         82177  620.45 12/31/2014 7855644 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81992  196.86 12/31/2014 8646943 INVENTORY ITEMS

 817.31FISHER SCIENTIFIC Total

      905 FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING LLC

         82219  192.77 12/31/2014 04156888 VALVE CAP GASKET/SOLENOID

 192.77FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING LLC Total

      954 GATE OPTIONS

         82285  193.50 12/26/2014 33824 GATE REPAIRS

 193.50GATE OPTIONS Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,365.00 12/26/2014 UNF 141226105652FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,365.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1078 HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO

         82199  38.47 12/31/2014 1/G66481 INVENTORY ITEMS

 38.47HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO Total

     1106 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

         79523  31.78 12/26/2014 435306311000 COFFEE SUPPLIES

 31.78CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 151.42 12/26/2014 UNE 141226105652PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 553.65 12/26/2014 UNEW141226105652PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent

 705.07IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 341.80 12/26/2014 122614 ICMA PLAN 109830

 140.29 12/26/2014 C401141226105652CA   0 401A Savings Plan Company
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 484.85 12/26/2014 C401141226105652CD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 430.46 12/26/2014 C401141226105652FD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 473.64 12/26/2014 C401141226105652FN   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 223.53 12/26/2014 C401141226105652HR   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 334.15 12/26/2014 C401141226105652IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 674.00 12/26/2014 C401141226105652PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 685.34 12/26/2014 C401141226105652PW   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 140.29 12/26/2014 E401141226105652CA   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 484.85 12/26/2014 E401141226105652CD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 430.46 12/26/2014 E401141226105652FD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 502.16 12/26/2014 E401141226105652FN   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 223.53 12/26/2014 E401141226105652HR   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 334.15 12/26/2014 E401141226105652IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 674.00 12/26/2014 E401141226105652PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 656.82 12/26/2014 E401141226105652PW   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,346.15 12/26/2014 ICMA141226105652CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,658.00 12/26/2014 ICMA141226105652CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,525.00 12/26/2014 ICMA141226105652FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,273.00 12/26/2014 ICMA141226105652FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 770.00 12/26/2014 ICMA141226105652HR   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 150.00 12/26/2014 ICMA141226105652IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 10,578.09 12/26/2014 ICMA141226105652PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 5,076.10 12/26/2014 ICMA141226105652PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 197.83 12/26/2014 ICMP141226105652CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 367.51 12/26/2014 ICMP141226105652CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,666.10 12/26/2014 ICMP141226105652FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 693.22 12/26/2014 ICMP141226105652FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 736.74 12/26/2014 ICMP141226105652IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,438.09 12/26/2014 ICMP141226105652PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,022.92 12/26/2014 ICMP141226105652PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 125.00 12/26/2014 ROTH141226105652FD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 292.30 12/26/2014 ROTH141226105652HR   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 415.00 12/26/2014 ROTH141226105652PD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 651.67 12/26/2014 ROTH141226105652PW   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 10.00 12/26/2014 RTHA141226105652CD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 50.00 12/26/2014 RTHA141226105652FD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 60.00 12/26/2014 RTHA141226105652HR   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,325.94 12/26/2014 RTHA141226105652IS   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,436.84 12/26/2014 RTHA141226105652PW   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount
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 136.42 12/26/2014 RTHP141226105652FD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 81.94 12/26/2014 RTHP141226105652PD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 25.25 12/26/2014 RTHP141226105652PW   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 40,343.43ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1215 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

         82359  75.00 12/26/2014 122314-15 2015 MEMBERSHIP STC

 75.00ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES Total

     1221 MCALLISTER EQUIPMENT CO

         82212  444.44 12/31/2014 VP17552-17551-17521 MISC FLEET SUPPLIES

 444.44MCALLISTER EQUIPMENT CO Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

         81744  222.57 12/26/2014 N53250 WINTER UNIFORMS INVENTORY CNTR

 222.57INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1256 ILLINOIS PUBLIC EMPLOYER LABOR

 475.00 12/31/2014 021915 ESSENTIAL SKILLS 2/19/15

 475.00ILLINOIS PUBLIC EMPLOYER LABOR Total

     1316 KANE COUNTY CHIEF OF POLICE

 175.00 12/31/2014 010715 INSTALLATION DINNER

 175.00KANE COUNTY CHIEF OF POLICE Total

     1317 COUNTY OF KANE

         81511  202.50 12/31/2014 2015-00000003 SINGLE U BIKE RACKS

 202.50COUNTY OF KANE Total

     1320 ALAN KANE

 69.85 12/31/2014 122914 UNIFORM - JEANS

 69.85ALAN KANE Total

     1334 KANE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL

         79540  125.00 12/31/2014 120114 SVCS NOV 2014

 125.00KANE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL Total

     1364 KIEFT BROTHERS INC

         81308  475.20 12/31/2014 208166 INVENTORY ITEMS

 475.20KIEFT BROTHERS INC Total
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     1412 JOHN LAMB

 970.57 12/31/2014 022315 IWEA CONF FEB 23-25 2015

 970.57JOHN LAMB Total

     1463 LINA

         79680  9,214.80 12/31/2014 123114 SVCS DEC 2014

 9,214.80LINA Total

     1489 LOWES

         80281  23.67 12/31/2014 02085A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         82234  242.13 12/31/2014 02669A MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         82236  51.28 12/31/2014 70417 CERAMIC TOWER HEATER

         82157  420.00 12/31/2014 98359 INVENTORY ITEMS

 737.08LOWES Total

     1554 EQUIPMENT DEPOT OF ILLINOIS

         81882  289.50 12/26/2014 30393474 TIRE REPAIR

 289.50EQUIPMENT DEPOT OF ILLINOIS Total

     1582 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO

         82281  94.57 12/31/2014 19021700 PIN AND BLOCK U JOINT

         82281  99.85 12/31/2014 19249971 PIN AND BLOCK U JOINT

 194.42MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO Total

     1590 MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC

 99.00 12/31/2014 0307832-IN MONTHLY BILLING THRU 1/14/15

 99.00MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC Total

     1600 MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC

         82311  1,244.50 12/31/2014 W18064 SVC 2 E MAIN ST

         82311  891.50 12/31/2014 W18498 SVC 2 E MAIN ST

         82311  1,269.75 12/31/2014 W18499 SVC 1425 SOUTH AVE

         81482  4,563.00 12/26/2014 W18546 SVCS 2 E MAIN

 7,968.75MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 836.00 12/26/2014 UNP 141226105652PD   0 Union Dues - IMAP

 99.00 12/26/2014 UNPS141226105652PD   0 Union Dues-Police Sergeants

 935.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1617 MICRO SCIENTIFIC IND INC
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         82256  92.25 12/31/2014 235891 INVENTORY ITEMS

 92.25MICRO SCIENTIFIC IND INC Total

     1646 MINERAL MASTERS CORPORATION

         82020  400.00 12/31/2014 00033735 PUMP INSTALLATION

 400.00MINERAL MASTERS CORPORATION Total

     1681 MUTUAL AID BOX ALARM SYS IL

         81243  15.00 12/31/2014 T20001840 TIER 2 CREDENTIALING CARD

 15.00MUTUAL AID BOX ALARM SYS IL Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 8.00 12/26/2014 NCP2141226105652PD   0 NCPERS 2

 24.00 12/26/2014 NCP2141226105652PW   0 NCPERS 2

 32.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1711 NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA

         79947  50.19 12/31/2014 04L0122067317 WATER DELIVERY

         79596  10.96 12/31/2014 04L0122067622 WATER DELIVERY

         79546  14.45 12/31/2014 04L0122067879 WATER DELIVERY

         79603  3.49 12/31/2014 04L0122078116 WATER DELIVERY

         79603  11.25 12/31/2014 04L0124675604 WATER DELIVERY

         79947  17.00 12/31/2014 04L0125285445 WATER DELIVERY

         79947  30.69 12/31/2014 04L0125285544 WATER DELIVERY

         79947  13.51 12/31/2014 04L0125285577 WATER DELIVERY

 151.54NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA Total

     1745 NICOR

 4.87 12/22/2014 0847 6 DEC 5 2014 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 12/4/14

 156.10 12/30/2014 1000 0 NOV 11 2014 BILLING THRU 11/10/14

 76.02 12/29/2014 1000 1 NOV 1 2014 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 11/6/14

 26.29 12/26/2014 1000 2 DEC 11 2014 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 12/10/14

 4.44 12/22/2014 1000 3 DEC 5 2014 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 12/4/14

 296.21 12/30/2014 1000 4 NOV 11 2014 BILLING THRU 11/10/14

 60.01 12/30/2014 1000 8 NOV 11 2014 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 11/10/14

 53.25 12/30/2014 1968 1 NOV 11 2014 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 11/10/14

 422.12 12/26/2014 2485 8 DEC 9 2014 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 12/8/14

 54.28 12/23/2014 5425 2 NOV 4 2014 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 11/3/14

 81.86 12/26/2014 8642 6 DEC 9 2014 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 12/8/14

10



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 1,235.45NICOR Total

     1756 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES

         79584  64.68 12/31/2014 348412 LAB SUPPLIES

 64.68NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC

         82183  1,091.60 12/31/2014 3906 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,091.60OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         79639  491.26 12/31/2014 1470006-IN FD - SHIRTS, PANTS, TIES

         79538  59.49 12/31/2014 1470347-IN PD UNIFORM SHIRT

         79538  278.95 12/31/2014 1471044-IN UNIFORM PANTS/SHIRTS - PD

         79639  75.90 12/31/2014 1471178-IN UNIFORM SHIRTS - FD

 905.60RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1781 IDN H HOFFMAN INC

         80694  3,752.00 12/31/2014 4728307-00 REPLACE DOOR#4 - PD

 3,752.00IDN H HOFFMAN INC Total

     1793 OTIS ELEVATOR CO

         82101  375.00 12/31/2014 CY16314001 SAFETY TESTS

 375.00OTIS ELEVATOR CO Total

     1832 PERFORMANCE CAR WASH & DETAIL

         80426  90.00 12/31/2014 0761 CAR WASH - PD

 90.00PERFORMANCE CAR WASH & DETAIL Total

     1842 P F PETTIBONE & CO

         82061  358.60 12/31/2014 32119 OVERWEIGHT TICKETS - PD

 358.60P F PETTIBONE & CO Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 1,192.44 12/26/2014 PLP2141226105652PD   0 Police Pension Tier 2

 16,962.64 12/26/2014 PLPN141226105652PD   0 Police Pension

 18,155.08POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 28.98 12/26/2014 PPLS141226105652FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 206.61 12/26/2014 PPLS141226105652PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services
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 12.31 12/26/2014 PPLS141226105652PW   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 247.90LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

         81834  42.15 12/26/2014 849039 MISC SUPPLIES

 42.15PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 12/26/2014 POPT141226105652FD   0 Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

         81805  22.00 12/31/2014 17466 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82185  131.70 12/31/2014 17467 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82257  105.75 12/31/2014 17468 INVENTORY ITEMS

 259.45QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         81624  4,012.89 12/26/2014 80399 QUOTE 13549 TKT#84094

         81671  3,603.89 12/31/2014 80429 PER QUOTE 13550

         79528  631.21 12/31/2014 80430 PER QUOTE 13575

         81624  1,005.00 12/31/2014 80431 PER QUOTE 13563

 9,252.99RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1953 RBS PACKAGING INC

         82258  93.00 12/31/2014 2028252 INVENTORY ITEMS

 93.00RBS PACKAGING INC Total

     2021 ROADWAY TOWING

         79653  162.00 12/31/2014 1004183 TEST 17245,1752,1940,2012,2185

         79653  58.00 12/31/2014 1004262 TEST #1756 AND 2012

 220.00ROADWAY TOWING Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

         82056  3,233.34 12/26/2014 640026844 WHEEL BALANCER

 3,233.34POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2059 SCOTT R SANDERS

 279.14 12/26/2014 121914 PETTY CASH

 279.14SCOTT R SANDERS Total
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     2067 SAUBER MFG CO

         81961  2,121.00 12/31/2014 PSI167066 PROVIDE AND INSTALL BED COVER

 2,121.00SAUBER MFG CO Total

     2080 JERRY SCHOMER

 27.60 12/31/2014 010515 PER DIEM 1-5-15

 27.60JERRY SCHOMER Total

     2111 SECRETARY OF STATE POLICE

 594.00 12/22/2014 122214 NEW PLATES 4 VEHICLES  POLICE

 594.00SECRETARY OF STATE POLICE Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         82150  381.15 12/31/2014 S50968 SVC WELL #4

         82110  303.03 12/26/2014 S51003 SVC CITY HALL

         82150  312.93 12/31/2014 S51134 SVC WELL#8

         82118  171.00 12/31/2014 S51219 SVC PW GARAGE

 1,168.11SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2137 SHERWIN WILLIAMS

         80497  117.84 12/31/2014 8827-2 PAINT SUPPLIES

 117.84SHERWIN WILLIAMS Total

     2157 SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD

         79600  99.00 12/31/2014 162753 ICE DELIVERY

 99.00SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         81131  700.00 12/31/2014 1985 SVC EAB TAKE DWN/REMOVAL

 700.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2228 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 76.64 12/31/2014 3-31-31065-6-1-1114 BILLING THRU 12/4/14

 108.00 12/31/2014 3-31-31067-2-1-1114 BILLING THRU 12/4/14

 78.58 12/31/2014 3-31-31068-0-2-1114 BILLING THRU 12/4/14

 263.22CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         82000  16.70 12/31/2014 S004873773.009 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82187  22.10 12/31/2014 S004899448.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82187  1,258.68 12/31/2014 S004899448.002 INVENTORY ITEMS
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         82187  176.80 12/31/2014 S004899448.003 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82269  6.35 12/26/2014 S004900019.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82260  552.60 12/31/2014 S004904137.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79962  259.71 12/31/2014 S004905003.001 MISC ELEC SUPPLIES

 2,292.94STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2238 STEPHEN A LASER ASSOCIATES

 1,500.00 12/31/2014 2003790 POLICE OFFICER PSYCH EVALS

 1,500.00STEPHEN A LASER ASSOCIATES Total

     2300 TEMCO MACHINERY INC

         79566  908.42 12/31/2014 AG42255 VALVE/CRANK WHEEL

         79566  99.77 12/31/2014 AG42869 HYDRAULIC FILTER ELEMENT

         79566  72.16 12/31/2014 AG42921 LIGHT INDICATING - GREEN

 1,080.35TEMCO MACHINERY INC Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 148.50 12/26/2014 UNT 141226105652CD   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 121.00 12/26/2014 UNT 141226105652FN   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,338.00 12/26/2014 UNT 141226105652PW   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,607.50GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2306 TEMPLE DISPLAY LTD

         81868  40.35 12/31/2014 13186 INVENTORY ITEMS

 40.35TEMPLE DISPLAY LTD Total

     2384 ST CHARLES UNION ELECTRIC

         82153  9,000.00 12/31/2014 19504 CONSULT FOR NEC 2011-2014 CHNG

 9,000.00ST CHARLES UNION ELECTRIC Total

     2387 UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

         81863  300.00 12/31/2014 UFINR501 S DRIES CLASS 11-17-14

 300.00UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         82264  419.65 12/26/2014 3018479 INVENTORY ITEMS

         81809  2,524.40 12/31/2014 3018515 INVENTORY ITEMS

         82307  189.00 12/31/2014 3018523 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,133.05UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
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 53.01 12/31/2014 0000650961504 WEEKLY SHIPPING

 65.76 12/31/2014 0000650961514 SHIPPING

 118.77UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD

         80091  157.95 12/31/2014 500446 WATTS PRESSURE REGULATOR

         80091  352.84 12/31/2014 522208 SHUTOFF TOOL/REAMER

 510.79HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO

         79640  161.00 12/31/2014 57166 SIMPLEX LOCKS/COMBO CHANGE

 161.00VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2411 VALLEY INDUSTRIAL ASSOC

 775.00 12/31/2014 1262 MEMBERSHIP C&E DEVELOPMENT

 775.00VALLEY INDUSTRIAL ASSOC Total

     2425 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

         82190  275.20 12/31/2014 INV-233742 INVENTORY ITEMS

 275.20VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM Total

     2470 WAREHOUSE DIRECT

         79818  135.36 12/31/2014 2534082-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

         79961  48.56 12/31/2014 2534547-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - IC

         79952  170.34 12/31/2014 2534853-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CH

         79675  12.96 12/31/2014 2536270-0 SPEAKERS

         79675  13.95 12/31/2014 2537967-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - HR

         82169  10.07 12/31/2014 2538213-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES

 391.24WAREHOUSE DIRECT Total

     2485 WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD

         79479  1,183.00 12/31/2014 14628 SVCS 10-26 THRU 11-29-14

         81219  8,227.00 12/31/2014 14650 SVC 10-14 THRU 11-29-14

 9,410.00WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD Total

     2490 WELCH BROS INC

         82229  241.92 12/31/2014 1506585 INVENTORY ITEMS

 241.92WELCH BROS INC Total

     2506 EESCO

         82133  342.00 12/31/2014 482696 GLOWEAR JACKETS
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 342.00EESCO Total

     2517 RICHARD WILDERSPIN

 490.83 12/26/2014 113014 BOOTS & CLOTHING

 490.83RICHARD WILDERSPIN Total

     2527 WILLIAM FRICK & CO

         82192  907.80 12/31/2014 483641 INVENTORY ITEMS

 907.80WILLIAM FRICK & CO Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

         79555  5,885.39 12/31/2014 S43-1114 FLEET PARTS/SVC NOV 2014

 5,885.39ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 620.89 12/26/2014 ILST141226105652CA   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,758.22 12/26/2014 ILST141226105652CD   0 Illinois State Tax

 7,729.17 12/26/2014 ILST141226105652FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 2,149.88 12/26/2014 ILST141226105652FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 788.86 12/26/2014 ILST141226105652HR   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,540.99 12/26/2014 ILST141226105652IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 9,477.90 12/26/2014 ILST141226105652PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 11,942.29 12/26/2014 ILST141226105652PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 172.33 12/29/2014 ILST141229095214FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 36,180.53ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 590.53 12/26/2014 FICA141226105652CA   0 FICA Employee

 2,130.58 12/26/2014 FICA141226105652CD   0 FICA Employee

 405.99 12/26/2014 FICA141226105652FD   0 FICA Employee

 2,685.54 12/26/2014 FICA141226105652FN   0 FICA Employee

 755.40 12/26/2014 FICA141226105652HR   0 FICA Employee

 1,841.68 12/26/2014 FICA141226105652IS   0 FICA Employee

 2,226.46 12/26/2014 FICA141226105652PD   0 FICA Employee

 14,328.67 12/26/2014 FICA141226105652PW   0 FICA Employee

 589.46 12/26/2014 FICE141226105652CA   0 FICA Employer

 2,131.65 12/26/2014 FICE141226105652CD   0 FICA Employer

 405.99 12/26/2014 FICE141226105652FD   0 FICA Employer

 2,572.81 12/26/2014 FICE141226105652FN   0 FICA Employer

 755.40 12/26/2014 FICE141226105652HR   0 FICA Employer
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 1,841.68 12/26/2014 FICE141226105652IS   0 FICA Employer

 2,226.46 12/26/2014 FICE141226105652PD   0 FICA Employer

 14,441.40 12/26/2014 FICE141226105652PW   0 FICA Employer

 1,547.26 12/26/2014 FIT 141226105652CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 4,660.90 12/26/2014 FIT 141226105652CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 23,052.66 12/26/2014 FIT 141226105652FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 5,759.19 12/26/2014 FIT 141226105652FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 2,364.70 12/26/2014 FIT 141226105652HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 4,058.78 12/26/2014 FIT 141226105652IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 25,417.12 12/26/2014 FIT 141226105652PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 31,271.05 12/26/2014 FIT 141226105652PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 426.57 12/29/2014 FIT 141229095214FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 237.86 12/26/2014 MEDE141226105652CA   0 Medicare Employee

 583.11 12/26/2014 MEDE141226105652CD   0 Medicare Employee

 2,538.47 12/26/2014 MEDE141226105652FD   0 Medicare Employee

 708.83 12/26/2014 MEDE141226105652FN   0 Medicare Employee

 257.74 12/26/2014 MEDE141226105652HR   0 Medicare Employee

 510.07 12/26/2014 MEDE141226105652IS   0 Medicare Employee

 3,292.53 12/26/2014 MEDE141226105652PD   0 Medicare Employee

 3,800.45 12/26/2014 MEDE141226105652PW   0 Medicare Employee

 57.81 12/29/2014 MEDE141229095214FD   0 Medicare Employee

 237.61 12/26/2014 MEDR141226105652CA   0 Medicare Employer

 583.36 12/26/2014 MEDR141226105652CD   0 Medicare Employer

 2,538.47 12/26/2014 MEDR141226105652FD   0 Medicare Employer

 682.46 12/26/2014 MEDR141226105652FN   0 Medicare Employer

 257.74 12/26/2014 MEDR141226105652HR   0 Medicare Employer

 510.07 12/26/2014 MEDR141226105652IS   0 Medicare Employer

 3,292.53 12/26/2014 MEDR141226105652PD   0 Medicare Employer

 3,826.82 12/26/2014 MEDR141226105652PW   0 Medicare Employer

 57.81 12/29/2014 MEDR141229095214FD   0 Medicare Employer

 172,461.67INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 440.93 12/23/2014 0000000371412261056520 IL Child Support Amount 1

 347.26 12/23/2014 0000000641412261056520 IL Child Support Amount 1

 465.36 12/23/2014 0000000641412261056521 IL Child Support Amount 2

 795.70 12/23/2014 0000001351412261056520 IL Child Support Amount 1

 600.00 12/23/2014 0000001911412261056520 IL Child Support Amount 1

 1,661.54 12/23/2014 0000002021412261056520 IL CS Maintenance 1
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 545.00 12/23/2014 0000002061412261056520 IL Child Support Amount 1

 580.00 12/23/2014 0000002921412261056520 IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 12/23/2014 0000004861412261056520 IL Child Support Amount 1

 334.16 12/23/2014 0000011631412261056520 IL Child Support Amount 1

 6,139.18STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 2,522.67 12/23/2014 122314 DENTAL CLAIMS

 4,563.06 12/29/2014 122914 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 7,085.73DELTA DENTAL Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 105,833.73 12/23/2014 122314 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 105,833.73HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 59.89 12/26/2014 ACCG141226105652FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 34.94 12/26/2014 ACCG141226105652FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 7.48 12/26/2014 ACCG141226105652HR   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 12/26/2014 ACCG141226105652IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 208.54 12/26/2014 ACCG141226105652PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 78.06 12/26/2014 ACCG141226105652PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 406.39CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2706 MERCEDES-BENZ OF ST CHARLES

         82302  141.00 12/26/2014 72011 SVC v#1737 RO#51382

 141.00MERCEDES-BENZ OF ST CHARLES Total

     2738 TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED

         82274  485.00 12/31/2014 003969 PW GARAGE OUTLET REPAIRS

 485.00TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED Total

     2756 RXBENEFITS, INC.

 44,468.12 12/29/2014 33186 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS/FEES

 292.97 12/29/2014 33353 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 44,761.09RXBENEFITS, INC. Total

     2769 GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN

 61.46 12/26/2014 LTCI141226105652CA   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 94.71 12/26/2014 LTCI141226105652HR   0 Long Term Care Insurance
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 156.17GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN Total

     2871 WHITTAKER CONSTRUCTION

         73993  43,109.16 12/31/2014 25 SVCS THRU 12-5-14

 43,109.16WHITTAKER CONSTRUCTION Total

     2878 JASON ROWE

 120.92 12/31/2014 122614 UNIFORM - JEANS

 120.92JASON ROWE Total

     2881 SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC

         82223  900.00 12/31/2014 2506798 ADAPTERS/TRANSCEIVERS

 900.00SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC Total

     2905 GRAF TREE CARE INC

         80512  2,250.00 12/31/2014 6718 SVCS THRU 12-9-14

 2,250.00GRAF TREE CARE INC Total

     2950 MARY PORTER

         82195  177.24 12/31/2014 1902568965 INVENTORY ITEMS

 177.24MARY PORTER Total

     2974 HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN &

 3,147.00 12/31/2014 A25059-2-1114 SVCS NOVEMBER 2014

 3,147.00HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN & Total

     3002 JET SERVICES INC

         79524  130.00 12/31/2014 990006685 SHREDDING SVCS THRU 12-12-14

 130.00JET SERVICES INC Total

     3030 FIRE SERVICE INC

         81301  337.81 12/31/2014 17855 2014 PUMP TESTS

         81301  200.00 12/31/2014 18343 PUMP TEST

 537.81FIRE SERVICE INC Total

     3102 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS

         79557  115.96 12/31/2014 96068128 SVC V#1828 RO#51318

         79557  870.93 12/31/2014 96092760 SVC V#1863 RO#51320

         79557  42.18 12/31/2014 96117043 SVC V#1863 RO#51320

         79557  775.93 12/31/2014 96132878 SVC V#1881 RO#51369

         82268  15.16 12/31/2014 96133542 INVENTORY ITEMS
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         79557  221.03 12/31/2014 96138295 SVC V#1863 RO#51320

         79557  38.05 12/31/2014 96153924 SVC V#1779 RO#51386

         79557  142.92 12/31/2014 96154055 SVC V#1881 RO#51389

 2,222.16RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS Total

     3132 GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE

 976.50 12/26/2014 0000005541412261056520 Bankruptcy-Verhaeghe

 976.50GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE Total

     3153 CALL ONE

 3,846.94 12/31/2014 1010-9872-0000-DEC2014 MONTHLY BILLING DEC 2014

 3,846.94CALL ONE Total

     3164 E K KUHN INC

         81955  310.00 12/26/2014 58954 FIRE DEP SIGNS

 310.00E K KUHN INC Total

     3209 HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC

         81172  376.49 12/31/2014 4115 REPAIRS NON POT PUMP FEED

 376.49HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC Total

     3257 ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC

         82167  780.00 12/31/2014 41938803 SVCS WEEK ENDING 12-12-14

 780.00ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC Total

     3267 COMPASS GROUP USA INC

         82238  50.50 12/31/2014 50153621 COFFEE INVENTORY CONTROL

 50.50COMPASS GROUP USA INC Total

     3271 LAWRENCE M KMIECIK

         82423  450.00 12/31/2014 141204 STC MUNICIPAL BLDG PHOTOS

 450.00LAWRENCE M KMIECIK Total

999000441 MOVEMBER

 283.00 12/26/2014 121814 GIVING FRIDAY

 283.00MOVEMBER Total

999000443 KFP FAMILY ASSOCIATES LP

 4,800.00 12/31/2014 2536 CRDR IMPRV GRANT 2536

 4,800.00KFP FAMILY ASSOCIATES LP Total
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 697,080.06Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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